and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

and pursuant to the Physical possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by Authorized 

Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Tuticorin Branch, 

amounting to Rs.1,23,06,855.10/-(Rupees One Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Six 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa Ten Only) with further interest and 

expenses thereon from the borrowers  

1. M/s.Jehovah Paper and Board Mill,                                (Borrower) 

A Partnership firm represented by its Partners   

i. Mr. T.Solomon Durairaj,